Edition 1. June 2011-2738
District cooling pipe
systems
Straight pipes
Article no. 12 m district cooling: 1003-DN-000-000
16 m district cooling: 1004-DN-000-000
ARTICLE NO. 1003, 1004
Service pipe Jacket pipe Weight Water content

P265GH is labelled as 480
In need of other material qualities please consult Powerpipe.
An example of how to order:
Straight pipe DN 65 with outer jacket Ø250 mm and steel quality St 37.8.1, 12 m
has Article No. 1803-065-250-004
PIPES FOR CONDENSATE WATER
Please see Straight pipes chaper 3!
SSPPEECCIIAALL  PPIIPPEESS 55::220022
Edition 1. June 2011-2738
High temperature pipe
systems, bend
For steam and other fluids with temperatures
exeeding +140oC. Bends are made with a mineral-
wool jacket around the service pipe of steel to
provide the pipe greatest ability for movement.
ARTICLE NO. 2800 (BEND)
Article No.
2800-DN-Dy-xxx
xxx = steel quality according St 35.8.1 is labelled as 003 / St 37.8.1 term 004.
P235GH is labelled as 479
P265GH is labelled as 480
At need of other steel qualities please contact Powerpipe.
The length of bend can be adapted to customer requirements.
An example of how to order:
Bend with steel DN 65 and jacket pipe Ø250 mm with steel quality St 37.8.1,
has Article No. 2800-065-250-003.
ARTICLE NO. 2810 (CONNECTING BEND)
Article No.
2810-DN-Dy-xxx
xxx = steel quality according St 35.8.1 is labelled as 003 / St 37.8.1 term 004.
P235GH is labelled as 479
P265GH is labelled as 480
At need of other steel qualities please contact Powerpipe.
An example of how to order:
Connecting bend with steel DN 100 med PEH Jacket pipe 315 mm with steel quality St 37.8.1
has Article No. 2810-100-315-004.
PIPES FOR CONDENSAT WATER
Please see Straight pipes chapter 3!
SSPPEECCIIAALL  PPIIPPEESS 55::220033
Edition 1. June 2011-2738
High temperature pipe
systems, T-piece
For steam and other fluids with temperatures
exeeding +140oC. Bends are made with a mineral-
wool jacket around the service pipe of steel to
provide the pipe greatest ability for movement.
ARTICLE NO. 3800, 3810, 3830
Article No.
3800-DN (main pipe)-DN(branch)-xxx Branch out of level
3810-DN (main pipe)-DN(branch)-xxx Parallell branch
3830-DN (main pipe)-DN(branch)-xxx Straight branch
xxx = steel quality according St 35.8.1 is labelled as 003 / St 37.8.1 term 004.
P235GH is labelled as 479
P265GH is labelled as 480
At need of other steel qualities please contact Powerpipe.
An example of how to order:
Straight T-piece with main pipe DN100 and branch DN65
and steel quality St 37.8.1
has Article No. 3830-100-065-004.
PIPES FOR CONDENSAT WATER
Please see Straight pipes chapter 3!
SSPPEECCIIAALL  PPIIPPEESS 55::220044
Edition 1. June 2011-2738
High temperature pipe
systems, anchor point
For steam and other fluids with temperatures
exeeding +140oC, anchor points are made with a
mineral wool jacket around the service pipe of steel
and Jacket pipe of PEH.
ARTICLE NO. 5800
The product is equipped with a steam diffusion barrier along the pipe.
Power transmission from pipe to flange is made by small steel elements to
minimize the heat transfer to the flange.
Article No.
5800-DN-Dy-xxx
xxx = steel quality according St 35.8.1 is labelled as 003 / St 37.8.1 term 004.
P235GH is labelled as 479
P265GH is labelled as 480
At need of other steel qualities please contact Powerpipe.
An example of how to order:
Anchor point for DN100 and jacket pipe Ø315 and steel quality  St 37.8.1
has Article No. 5800-100-315-004.
SSPPEECCIIAALL  PPIIPPEESS 55::220055
Edition 1. June 2011-2738
SSPPEECCIIAALL  PPIIPPEESS 55::330011
Staight pipes with
spiral folded jacket
pipe
Series1 and Series2
ARTICLE NO. 1103, 1203 Transmission capacity
Δ T = 50°C
Jacket Jacket
Service pipe Series 1 Series 2 Weight Water
DN Dy x s [mm] Dy [mm] Dy [mm] [kg/m] content [l/m] [m/s] [kW]
L = 12 m
25 33.7 x 2.3 100 125 2.6-3.0 0.6 0.8 100
32 42.4 x 2.6 100 125 3.4-3.3 1.1 0.8 180
40 48.3 x 2.6 100 125 3.7-4.1 1.5 0.9 230
50 60.3 x 2.9 125 160 5.2-5.8 2.3 0.9 370
65 76.1 x 2.9 160 200 7.0-8.0 3.9 1.0 700
80 88.9 x 3.2 160 200 8.4-9.5 5.3 1.0 1.000
100 114.3 x 3.6 200 225 12.2-13.2 9.0 1.1 1.800
125 139.7 x 3.6 225 250 15.4-16.4 13.8 1.3 3.300
150 168.3 x 4.0 250 315 19.8-21.3 20.2 1.4 5.000
200 219.1 x 4.5 315 400 28.9-31.0 34.7 1.6 10.000
250 273.0 x 5.0 400 450 40.9-44.0 54.3 1.8 18.000
300 323.9 x 5.6 450 500 52.9-56.0 76.8 2.0 28.000
350 355.6 x 5.6 500 560 60.6-65.0 93.1 2.0 34.000
400 406.4 x 6.3 560 630 76.2-83.0 122.0 2.0 45.000
Type of material, thickness of material and surface treatment of the jacket pipe has to be
defined for each order in a specification.
Pipes and insulation can be delivered in fire classed performance according to NT FIRE 036,
class P1 on demand.
Suffix for jacket pipe of spiral folded metal is 323.
Article No.
1103-DN-000-323.
An example of how to order:
Straight pipe with spiral foldet jacket pipe, DN 100
has Article No. 1103-100-000-323
L
Edition 1. June 2011-2738
Bend with spiro
as jacket pipe
Series 1, 2
ARTICLE NO. 2100, 2200
Service pipe Jacket pipe Jacket pipe L
Art.nr. DN Dy x s [mm] Series 1 Series 2 [mm]
Series 1 Dy [mm] Dy [mm]
2100-025 25 33.7x2.6 100 125 1000
2100-032 32 42.4x2.6 100 125 1000
2100-040 40 48.3x2.6 100 125 1000
2100-050 50 60.3x2.9 125 160 1000
2100-065 65 76.1x2.9 160 200 1000
2100-080 80 88.9x3.2 160 200 1000
2100-100 100 114.3x3.6 200 225 1000
2100-125 125 139.7x3.6 225 250 1000
2100-150 150 168.3x4.0 250 315 1000
2100-200 200 219.1x4.5 315 400 1000
2100-250 250 273.0x5.0 400 450 1300
2100-300 300 323.9x5.6 450 500 1500
2100-350 350 355.6x5.6 500 560 1600
2100-400 400 406.4x6.3 560 630 1600
Type of material, thickness of material and surface treatment of the jacket pipe has to be
defined for each order in a specification.